Benefit Program Contacts

Benefit

Contact

Telephone/Fax

Health, Dental, Vision, HSA & FSA, Disability, Critical Care, Accident,

Hospital Indemnity, Employee Assistance Program

Health Insurance

Prescription

Know Your RX

Dental Insurance

Vision Insurance

Health Savings Account

Flexible Spending
Accounts

VOYA

Group Critical Illness
Group Accident
Group Hospital
Indemnity

Life Insurance

Short Term Disability
MASA Emergency
Medical Transport
Employee Assistance
Program (EAP)

Anthem Blue Cross &
Blue Shield

Claims Department
P.O.Box 37690

Louisville, KY 40233-7690
Express Scripts

Delta Dental
P.O.Box 242810

Louisville KY 40224-2810
Anthem Vision

P.O.Box 8504
Mason, OH 45040

Health Equity-
WageWorks
Health Equity-
WageWorks

VOYA Benefits

MASA

Wayne Corporation

844-728-7612

800-810-2583

866-518-9737

855-218-5979

800-955-2030
877-224-0052 (fax)

866-723-0515

877-750-1445

877-924-3967

Jenna Bishop @ Assured Partners

502-259-9212
877-236-7564
877-236-7564
877-236-7564
888-238-4840
800-328-4090

Jenna Bishop @ Assured Partners

502-259-9212
502-451-8262

800-441-1327

Online

www.anthem.com

(coverage while traveling)

Www.express-scripts.com

KYRX.org

www.deltadentalky.com

www.anthem.com

my.healthequity.com
www.wageworks.com

https://presents.voya.com/

EB/LandingPage/MSU

www.voya.com

wWww.waynecorp.com

Retirement Systems (All regular, full-time employees and certain part-time employees)

Kentucky Employees
Retirement System
(KPPA/KERS)
Teachers Retirement
System (TRS)

TIAA-CREF

Corebridge Financial
(AIG/VALIC)

VOYA (ING)

Fidelity Investments

Perimeter Park West
1260 Louisville Road
Frankfort KY 40601
479 Versailles Road
Frankfort KY 40601

Maclynn Zebrun,
Financial Advisor

106 N Main Street
Greenville, KY 42345
Nina Goggin

1628 Overlook Circle
Shelbyville, KY 40065
General Toll Free
Enrollment

502-696-8800
800-928-4646

502-848-8500
800-618-1687

800-842-2252 (National Call Cntr)

270-925-2558 (cell)
1-844-367-3052 (fax)

800-214-5844

800-343-0860

www.netbenefits.com/ready2enroll

https://kyret.ky.gov

https://trs.ky.gov

Meet with a Financial Consultant Virtually
www.tiaa.org/schedulenow

maclynn.zebrun@corebridgefinancial.com

nina.goggin@voyafa.com
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