Benefit Program Contacts

Benefit	Contact	Telephone/Fax	Online
	HSA & FSA, Disability, (
Health Insurance	Anthem Blue Cross & Blue Shield	844-728-7612	<u>www.anthem.com</u>
	Claims Department P.O. Box 37690	800-810-2583	(coverage while traveling)
	Louisville, KY 40233-7690		
Prescription	Express Scripts	866-518-9737	www.express-scripts.com
Know Your RX		855-218-5979	KYRX.org
Dental Insurance	Delta Dental P.O. Box 242810 Louisville KY 40224-2810	800-955-2030 877-224-0052 (fax)	www.deltadentalky.com
Vision Insurance	Anthem Vision P.O. Box 8504 Mason, OH 45040	866-723-0515	www.anthem.com
Health Savings Account	Health Equity- WageWorks	877-750-1445	my.healthequity.com
Flexible Spending Accounts	Health Equity- WageWorks	877-924-3967	www.wageworks.com
VOYA Group Critical Illness	VOYA Benefits	Jenna Bishop @ Assured Partners 502-259-9212 877-236-7564	https://presents.voya.com/ EB/LandingPage/MSU
Group Accident Group Hospital Indemnity Life Insurance Short Term Disability		877-236-7564 877-236-7564 888-238-4840 800-328-4090	www.voya.com
MASA Emergency Medical Transport	MASA	Jenna Bishop @ Assured Partners 502-259-9212	
Employee Assistance Program (EAP)	Wayne Corporation	502-451-8262 800-441-1327	www.waynecorp.com
Retirement Systems (All regular, full-time employees and certain part-time employees)			
Kentucky Employees Retirement System (KPPA/KERS)	Perimeter Park West 1260 Louisville Road Frankfort KY 40601	502-696-8800 800-928-4646	https://kyret.ky.gov
Teachers Retirement System (TRS)	479 Versailles Road Frankfort KY 40601	502-848-8500 800-618-1687	https://trs.ky.gov
TIAA-CREF		800-842-2252 (National Call Cntr)	Meet with a Financial Consultant Virtually www.tiaa.org/schedulenow
Corebridge Financial (AIG/VALIC)	Maclynn Zebrun, Financial Advisor 106 N Main Street Greenville, KY 42345	270-925-2558 (cell) 1-844-367-3052 (fax)	maclynn.zebrun@corebridgefinancial.com
VOYA (ING)	Nina Goggin 1628 Overlook Circle Shelbyville, KY 40065	800-214-5844	nina.goggin@voyafa.com
Fidelity Investments	General Toll Free Enrollment	800-343-0860 www.netbenefits.com/ready2enroll	